
334 PUBLIC LAW 88-178-NOV. 13, 1963 [77 STAT. 

ber 1, 1963, and for 1965-66 on the ratio computed as of Novem­
ber 1,1964. 
"e. Name of the District. 

"The name of the new district shall be the Dresden School 
District, 
"f. Procedure for Future Amendments. 

"Any amendment to the Articles of Agreement arrived at 
after the organization of the Interstate Union shall be by a 
% vote of the Directors resident in the town of Norwich and % vote 
of the Directors resident in the town of Hanover. 

"Approved by the Hanover School Board on May 14, 1963. 

"William L. Wilson John G. Kemeny Elisabeth M. Bradley 

"Almon B. Ives Carol E. McLane John W. Schleicher 

"Approved by the Directors of the Town of Norwich School 
District on May 16,1963. 

Vermont-Ne w 
Hampshire inter­
state school dis­
trict. 

"Peter P . Plante William W. Ballard Cecilia Lewis". 

Resolved T)y the Senate and House of Representatives of the United 
States of America in Congress assembled^ That the consent of Con­
gress is hereby given to the establishment by Hanover, New Hamp­
shire, and Norwich, Vermont, of an interstate school district as 
authorized by said act of May 16, 1961 (New Hampshire), and said 
act of April 3, 1963 (Vermont), and to the above-quoted agreement 
between the Hanover, New Hampshire, School Board and the direc­
tors of the Town of Norwich, Vermont, School District. 

SEC. 2. The right is hereby reserved by the Congress or any of its 
standing committees to require the disclosure and the furnishing of 
such information and data by the Dresden School District as is 
deemed appropriate by the Congress or such committee. 

SEC. 3. The right to alter, amend, or repeal this Act is expressly 
reserved. 

Approved November 13, 1963. 

November 13, 1963 
[H. R. 7405] 

Public Law 88-170 
,AN ACT 

To amend the Brettx>n Woods Agreements Act to authorize the United States 
Governor of the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development to 
vote for an increase in the Bank's authorized capital stock. 

Bretton Woods 
Agreements Act, 
amendment. 

59 Stat. 512; 
76 Stat. 105. 

Be it enacted hy the Senate and House of Representatives of the 
United States of America in Congress dsserribled^ That the Bretton 
Woods Agreements Act, as amended (22 U.S.C. 286-286k-l), is 
amended by adding at the end thereof the following new section: 

"SEC. 19. The United States Governor of the Bank is authorized 
to vote for an increase of $1,000,000,000 in the authorized capital 
stock of the Bank under article I I , section 2, of the articles of agree­
ment of the Bank, as recommended in the report, dated November 6, 
1962, to the Board of Governors of the Bank by the Bank's Executive 
Directors." 

Approved November 13, 1963. 


		Superintendent of Documents
	2012-10-09T14:42:59-0400
	US GPO, Washington, DC 20401
	Superintendent of Documents
	GPO attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by GPO




